505108754 09/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5155514

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON D. DEMILLE	10/04/2016
BRADLEY C. RICE	10/04/2016
WILLIAM C. WATSON	10/04/2016
IRINA IVANOVA	10/04/2016
JOEL B. ERICKSON	10/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY
Street Address:	2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008-7328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16139978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)930-5022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-930-8493

Email: rebecca.hanovice@callawaygolf.com

Correspondent Name: CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY Address Line 1: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008-7328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU3191-C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA HANOVICE
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Hanovice/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046953 FRAME: 0757

505108754

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046953 FRAME: 0758

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, Brandon D. DeMille of Carlsbad, California, Bradley C. Rice of Carlsbad, California, William C. Watson of Temecula, California, Irina Ivanova of San Marcos, California, and Joel B. Erickson of Pierce, Nebraska (collectively, "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "Golf Club Head With Elevated Internal Weight", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been or will be executed;

WHEREAS, CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008-7328 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this

-1-

___ Date: <u>/ 0 - 4 - 7 6</u>

WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. JOEL B. ERICKSON WITNESSED: Date: Date:	W	VITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this $\underline{f 4}$ day of October, 2016.	PU3191
WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 4 day of October, 2016. WILLIAM C. WATSON WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 4 day of October 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 4 day of October 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 5 day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 4 day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 4 day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 4 day of October, 2016.		Lu Mu-1 16	<u>></u>
WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016.	WITNESE By:		
WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESSED:	V\	VITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016.	
WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October 2016. WITNESSED: WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. JOEL B. ERICKSON	WITNESS	exp. 4 • O	
WITNESSED: WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. WITNESSED: JOEL B. ERICKSON	Ву:	Aug Segurie Date: 10-4-16	
WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016. JOEL B. ERICKSON WITNESSED:	W	VITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of Ootober, 2016.	va)
JOEL B. ERICKSON	WITNESS	IRINA IVANOVA SED: Lefssa Styling. Date: 10-4-16	
WITNESSED:	W	VITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this day of October, 2016.	
	WITNESS By:	SED:	

Date: 10-4-16

PATENT REEL: 046953 FRAME: 0761

WITNESSED: